Form PT	O-1595 (Adapted)	
3-13-96	Patent & Trademar	k

09-07-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I I AND SHARE HERE HERE HERE HERE HERE HERE HERE		
101451187		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	, uřs 16309
1. Name of conveying party: Carol J. Ansley Kevin A. West Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 図No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nortel Networks Limited	j⊂86 09
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Address: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8 th Floor Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada CityStateZIP	
Execution Date: August 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s): 09 430 947	,
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: August 1, 2000.	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Gregory Scott Smith Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE. 48th Floor Atlanta, GA 30308	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document. Transmitted via Express Mail No. EL23588945	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 500	y
Gregory Scott Smith	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Attorney Docket No: 10265.107986 (NOR02)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

09/06/2000 JJALLAH2 00000009 09630942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Kevin A. West, having a post office address of 2601 Woodside Drive,

Duluth, Georgia 30096 and Carol J. Ansley, having a post office address of 5585 Dunroven

Way, Dawsonville, Georgia 30534, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint

inventors of the invention by us entitled "SIGNALING BIT SUPPRESSION SYSTEM" as

described in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent

executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Nortel Networks Limited, having a place of business at World Trade

Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4,

Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any

patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or

otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not

been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the

making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

PATENT

REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0615

invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia
My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2002
Witnessed by: Notary Public, Fulton County, George My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 200 WILLIESSED DY.

Client Docket Number:

12293RGUS01U

Attorney Docket Number:

RECORDED: 08/03/2000

10265.107986 (NOR02)

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0616